VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 104
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Item 104 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

Regulation of Business Practices (55200)
Regulation of Dealers and Handlers of Agricultural Products (55207)

Weights and Measures Regulation (55212)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$2,268,624
$71,239

$2,197,385

$1,404,470

$864,154

$2,341,513
$71,239

$2,270,274

$1,904,470

$437,043

Authority: Title 3.1, Chapters 19, 26, 35, 35.1, and 36; Title 61.1, Chapter 7, Code of Virginia.

A.1. Notwithstanding & 3.1 — 925, Code of Virginia, the Commissioner of Agriculture and Consumer Services shall
collect a registration fee of $4 the first year from all entities subject to weights and measures regulation pursuant
to Chapter 35 of Title 3.1 of the Code of Virginia for each device subject to inspection.

2. However, any such entity that is subject to any permit fee, application fee, inspection fee, or similar fee imposed

by any locality shall not be subject to this registration fee.
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