## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5001 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 104 Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

Item 104 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
Regulation of Business Practices (55200)	\$2,268,624	\$2,341,513
Regulation of Dealers and Handlers of Agricultural Products (55207)	\$71,239	\$71,239
Weights and Measures Regulation (55212)	\$2,197,385	\$2,270,274
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,404,470	\$1,904,470
Special	\$864,154	\$437,043

Authority: Title 3.1, Chapters 19, 26, 35, 35.1, and 36; Title 61.1, Chapter 7, Code of Virginia.

- A.1. Notwithstanding  $\S 3.1 925$ , Code of Virginia, the Commissioner of Agriculture and Consumer Services shall collect a registration fee of  $\S 4$  the first year from all entities subject to weights and measures regulation pursuant to Chapter 35 of Title 3.1 of the Code of Virginia for each device subject to inspection.
- 2. However, any such entity that is subject to any permit fee, application fee, inspection fee, or similar fee imposed by any locality shall not be subject to this registration fee.